. FY 4R f.n
' ED . nnnni}fdl et GO
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA  GREERVILLE.C0.S5.CLOAN MODIFICATION AND

! 1 1 .
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE “)"i I’ ? 23 P .”ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

OLIIE FARMSYORTH
This agreement made this __j44} day of i.H. (. May , 19 71 , between Security

Federal Savings & Loan Association of Greenville, South Carolina, a corporation char-
tered under the laws of the United States, hercinafter called the '""Association,' and
Harry H, Payne, III hereinafter called the ""Purchaser'.

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, the Association is the owner and holder of a promissory note dated QHanuary

22, 1971 . executed by Jack E. Shaw Builders, Inc, in the
original amount of $ 32,000,000 and secured by a mortgage on the premises known and

designated as Lot 71 , Donington Drive, Kingsgate Sub, Greenville Co., §.C, said
mortgage being recorded in the R.M,C, Office for Greenvilld€ounty, South Carolina,

in Mortgage Book 1174 at page 24 ; and

Whercas, the present owner of the aforesaid property desires to convey the same to
the Purchaser who desires to assume the mortgage indebtedness and has requested the
written consent of the Association to said transfer, pursuant to the aforesaid mortgage,
which consent the Association has agreed to grant, provided the terms of the indebted-
ness are modified as hereinafter set forth,

NOW, TI-IEI'\"EFORIC, in consideration of the premises dnd the mutual agreements herein-
after expressed it is understood and agreed as follows: .

1. - The principal indebtedness now remaining unpaid on said loan is $ 32, 200,00
the interest rate from the date hereof shall be ‘s per annum, and the said unpaid
principal and interest shall be payable in monthly installments of $ 23, 48 cach on
the tenth day of cach month hereafter until the principal and interest are fully paid; the
balance of said principal »nd interest, if not sooner paid, xhall be duc and payable on

the tenth day of _ june 19 i,

2. All terms and conditions of the said promissory note and the said mortgage which it

U

sccures (which are incorporated herein by reference) ~hall continue in full force except

as expressly modified by this aprecment,

The HMPurchaser assumes and agreces to pay the indebtedness in accordance with the

3.
terms of sard note and sawd mortgage as the ~ame are modified by this agreement, and
the Association herehy consents to the transfer of sard property to the Purchaser and to

=altd assumption,

4. This agrecoment ~hall bind the fiorrs, the executors, the admimistrator-, the sueces-

sors, ard the assrpn ol the Asaonsation ane ol the Purebue v, resiae tively,

NN TINT =0 Wi BHE O e Ao s Latiom v e catso e G- cornarate ~cal ta e hereunto

Srfpxec el tiese rre 0 te Lo b drecrihed by ate caly o cel oo, e the B

e, bt Pircha e e g cornor-

o, Mo e 0t nrnorate s i e e e rennter altines e thie s e niresent = 1o bhe o wuh-

sy b= B poss by - e

Throve BERRUSEAT




